

Curtiss-Wright Declares Dividend of \$0.08 Per Share for Common Stock

PARSIPPANY, N.J., May 11, 2010 /PRNewswire via COMTEX News Network/ -- Martin R. Benante, Chairman and CEO of Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW), announced that today the Board of Directors declared a dividend of eight cents (\$0.08) per share on Curtiss-Wright Common Stock, payable July 15, 2010 to stockholders of record as of July 1, 2010.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Parsippany, NJ. The company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications, and provides metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 7,500 people worldwide. For more information about Curtiss-Wright, visit <u>www.curtisswright.com</u>.

SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation

Copyright (C) 2010 PR Newswire. All rights reserved